District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III

NM OIL CONSERVATION

APR

ARTESIA DISTRICT

1	17	2015	Form (C-141
*	•	2015	Revised August 8	3, 2011

District IV 1329 6 St Empris Dr. Starts E. NM 87505					Sout	rvation Div h St. Franc 'e, NM 875	is Dr.	Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVEBordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.			
PABHS	33130	5499	Rel	ease Notific				ction			ta a dina di kata da sa sa taka 1990 kata da sa
NAB15	11041	069				OPERA		_	al Report		Final Repor
Name of Co	тралу Ег	terprise Fie				Contact Din					···· * -
		l, Houston 7 e ROW 100		ring Lateral		No. 210-528-38					
Surface Ow					himer	NA - Pipelin		API No	NA		
Durnee ow		<u>cowner</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·), INA		
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		N OF RE	Feet from the	East/West Line	County		
A	35	245	28E	291		South	614	East	Eddy		
			,	Latitude <u>N 32</u>	.17466	4 Longitude	W-104.05138	4	1		
						OF REL		-			
Type of Relea					V 112	Volume of	of Release 401 MCF Volume Recovered NA				
Source of Re	case Pipeli	ne Release					Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of Discoa) 11:40 MDT4/7/2015 (a) 11:40 MD				,
Was Immedia	te Notice C			No 🗌 Not R	anvirad	If YES, To			0		
By Whom?					aquincu	Date and H	lour				
Was a Water	ourse Read		V 57			If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
		pacted, Descri	Yes 🛛								
Line 1002 pr	essure buil		the releas	e of natural gas				verpressure prote g no further resp			rrival by
-		and Cleanup A	•								
		d requiring a									
regulations al public health should their of or the environ	l operators or the envir perations h ment. In a	are required to onment. The ave failed to a	o report ar acceptance dequately CD accep	d/or file certain r e of a C-141 repo investigate and r	elease i ort by th emedia	notifications and ne NMOCD m te contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr the operator of	inderstand that pur stive actions for rel eport" does not rel eat to ground wate responsibility for c	eases which ieve the ope r, surface wa ompliance v	may e rator o ater, hu vith an	ndanger f liability ıman health
6/11						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature: Jon E. Fields							Approved by Mile Brandese				
						Approval Dat	e: 4/20/15	Expiration	Date: N/A	4	······································
						Conditions of Approval: FINAL Attached					
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ts If Necess					······································		·	DD	DALD

State of New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Nolan, Shiver <snolan@eprod.com></snolan@eprod.com>
Sent:	Friday, April 17, 2015 8:26 AM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Babinski, Dina
Subject:	1002 Gathering Line
Attachments:	Eddy County C-141 1002 Gathering Lateral (4-7) April 2015.pdf

Attached for your review and handling is the C-141 for a release in Eddy County on 4-7-2015. Should you need additional information, please contact Ms. Dina Babinski at 210-428-3824.

Shiver J. Nolan Sr. Compliance Administrator Enterprise Products Operating LLC

This message (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for a specific individual and purpose. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message.

		_			ART	resia dis	TRICT		
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210		State of New Energy Minerals and N				PR 17	Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011		
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 S	Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505			Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED dance with 19.15.29 NMAC.				
an a	Release Notifica			· · · · ·	ction				
NAB1511038592		1101	OPERAT				Deport	Final Repor	
Name of Company Devon Energy Pr	roduction 1/37	T		udy Zuniga, Pro			al Report 1		
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Art			Telephone N	No. 575-390-54					
Facility Name Rigel 20 Fed 3H			Facility Typ	be Oil					
Surface Owner Federal	Mineral O	wner	Federal			API No	. 30-01	5-39725	
	LOCA	ΓΙΟΙ	N OF REI	LEASE					
	ange Feet from the 31E 1800	North	/South Line FSL	Feet from the 330		Vest Line WL	County Eddy		
L	atitude: 32.6435781'N		Lon	gitude: 103.89	89164"	W			
	NATU	JRE	OF RELI	EASE					
Type of Release Spill of Oil/Produced W	ater			Release 75.5bbls		Volume Recovered 75bbls			
Source of Release 2-Phase Separator				Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of DiscoApril 14, 2015 9:00AMApril 14, 2015 9:00 AM					
Was Immediate Notice Given?	es 🔲 No 🛄 Not Req	uired	If YES, To Whom? Jeff Robertson, BLM						
			Mike Bratcher, OCD						
By Whom? Ray Carter, Asst. Production	Foreman		Date and Hour Jeff Robertson, BLM April 14, 2015 10:30 AM Mike Bratcher, OCD April 14, 2015 11:00 AM						
Was a Watercourse Reached?	″es ⊠ No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse N/A						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Descri	be Fully.* N/A		1					<u></u>	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remed On April 14, 2105 9:00 AM the Lease Op high overnight and this caused the 2-Phas would not allow the 2-Phase to dump into and a 1/2bbl oil and produced water mist	erator arrived at the Rigel e Production Separator ba the Heater Treator and ca	ck psi	valve to hang	open and equaliz	the 2-	Phase Sep	arator and	Heater Treator this	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup A The 75bbls was in a lined containment an with 1/2bbl mist from the back psi valve of holes and no holes were found.	d all 75bbls were recovere								
I hereby certify that the information giver regulations all operators are required to re public health or the environment. The acc should their operations have failed to ade or the environment. In addition, NMOCE federal, state, or local laws and/or regulat	port and/or file certain rel ceptance of a C-141 report quately investigate and rer D acceptance of a C-141 re	ease n t by th nediat	notifications and ne NMOCD m te contaminati	nd perform correc arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ions for rel loes not rel round wate	eases whi ieve the o r, surface	ch may endanger perator of liability water, human health	
Signature: Sheila Fisher	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signed By Philly Estantian_								
Printed Name: Sheila Fisher	Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
Title: Field Admin Support	Approval Dat	e: 4/20/15	5	Expiration	Date:	114-			
E-mail Address: Sheila.Fisher@dvn.com Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines Attached									
	one: 575.748.1829	SU	BMIT REMI	EDIATION PR	opos	AL NO			
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	,	LAĩ	FER THAN:	5120115				2RP-2940	

NM OIL CONSERVATION

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Fisher, Sheila <sheila.fisher@dvn.com></sheila.fisher@dvn.com>					
Sent:	Friday, April 17, 2015 2:50 PM					
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD					
Cc:	Harris, Jacqui					
Subject: Rigel 20 Fed Com 3H_75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_4.14.15						
Attachments:	C-141_Rigel 20 Fed Com 3H_75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_4.14.15.doc; Rigel 20 Fed 3H_ 75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_GIS Image_4.14.15.Word.docx; Rigel 20 Fed 3H_75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_pic 1 of 5_4.14.15.JPG; Rigel 20 Fed 3H_75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_pic 2 of 5_4.14.15.JPG; Rigel 20 Fed 3H_75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_pic 3 of 5_4.14.15.JPG; Rigel 20 Fed 3H_75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_pic 4 of 5_4.14.15.JPG; Rigel 20 Fed 3H_ 75.5bbl Oil PW mix release_pic 5 of 5_4.14.15.JPG					

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find the Initial C-141, GIS Image and photos for the 75bbl release in to containment and 1/2bbl mist in to pasture at the Rigel 20 Fed Com 3H.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Sheila Fisher Field Admin Support Production A-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1829 Direct



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.